Most Immediate **Court Matter**

(Registered)

DIRECTORATE ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION



Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Dated Peshawar the 34/ 12023

To

The District Education officer, (Male) Koli Pallas Kohistan.

Subject:

IMPLEMENTATION OF THE JUDGMENT.

Memo:

I am directed to refer the application dated 10-2-2022 of Muhammad Noor Ex-PST GPS Najam Kot District Kohistan, seeking for implementation of the Judgment dated 25-1-2022 of the Honorable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar rendered in Service Appeal No.16410/2020 under titled Muhammad Noor VS Govt; of KPK & others.

In this regard, bare perusal of the available record dose not transpire that whather CPLA against the Judgment supra has been filed by your office before the august Supreme Court of Pakistan are otherwise.

Therefore, you are hereby directed that the Judgment in question may be implemented in letter & spirit being a competent authority in case if CPLA before apex Court has not been filed by your office. Furthermore, a self-contained report dully supported by legal justification for non-filling of CPLA against the Judgment dated 25-1-2022 may be submitted to this Directorate on priority basis so as to proceed further into the matter for fixing of responsibility upon the delinquent officer/official for non-filling of CPLA against the cited iudgment please.

An early action will be highly appreciated being court matter.

Assistant Director (Lit: II) E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, eshawar.

Endst: No: 6260-60

Dated Peshawar the 31 / 42/2023.

Copy forwarded for information to the:-

Learned Registrar Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar.

2. Learned AAG Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar.

Deputy Secretary (Legal) E&SE Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

PA to Director, local Directorate.

Assistant Director (Lit: II) E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Peshawar.